

OFFICE OF THE ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781 037

Case No. : KP(M).354/2017

Complainant/ Appellant : Shri Debeswar Rabha

Respondent : Gauhati University, Jalukbari

Date of hearing : 8.9.2017

Complaint/ Second : Shri H. S. Das, IAS (Rtd)

Appeal heard by Chief Information Commissioner, Assam

ORDER

8.9.17

The petitioner Shri Debeswar Rabha is present. The public authority to be represented by the SPIO of Gauhati University is absent. However, he informed telephonically as well as by an email today i.e., 8.9.2017 that due to unavoidable circumstances he will not be able to attend today's hearing and therefore, he prayed for refixation of another date for hearing. His prayer is granted and **fix 1.30 PM on 4.10.2017 for next hearing.**

Issue notice to both the parties for appearance accordingly.

(H. S. Das) Chief Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Dtd. 8.9.2017

Authenticated true copy.

Registrar
Assam Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/KP(M).354 /2017/

Copy to: 1. The SPIO of the Gauhati University, Gopinath Nagar, Jalukbari,

Guwahati-14 for information and necessary action.

2. Shri Debeswar Rabha, Asstt. Research Officer, Directorate of Border Areas, Assam Christianbasti Guwahati-5 for information.

- 3. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 4. Office File.
- 5. Order Book.

Registrar
Assam Information Commission